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1 - Mr. A. Rosen 	 t 
1 - Mr. W. C. Sullivan 
1  r141 ai 2g.11 	re 
1 - Mr. W. A. 111tranigan 

1 - Mr. R. E. Long 
1 - 	G:.t Iti,PLQuinn 

n 
to contacting an ormants in the Klan and white hate groups since 
there is a possibility that these informants may be able to 
identify known militant mealbers of the Klan or white hate groups 
who were not in their normal location on the day of and the day 
after King's murder. There is a very meager physical description 
for both individuals and if consideration is given to requesting 
a check of logical ra ial informants it is suggested that a 
review be made of th Memphis report relating to our investigation 
of these individuals., 
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of white Bureau fugitives bet 	ne ages gA 
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In 	to assist in 'the identificati Cif 
and 	or 	 it is suggested that consideration 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

To 	, Mr. W. C. Su gvak 	 A' 	
DATE; 8/8/68 

Memorandum 	
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This case involves the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr. 

Attached is Xerox copy of Memphis airtel dated 
31/68 relating t 	vesti 

and 
tel, em 

Or 	
tify two individuals, 

who checked into 
ennessee, at 2:38 p.m. on 4/4/68 

and checked out at approximately 12:10 a.m. on 4/5/68. The 
circumstances surrounding their departure in Memphis shortly 
after the murder of King has warranted our investigation to 
identify these individuals since there is always the possibility .er that they may have been involved in the murder of King. Our 
investigation to date has been negative and the conclusion of 
Memphis is that both of these individuals were "running from 
something." There is also attached a memorandum from Mr. Rosen 
to Mr. De 	dicating that in view of the possibility that 

and 	y have been implicated as co-conspirators 
King s ay ng, that the fingerprints developed on hotel 

registration cards relating to them be compared with fingerprints 
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1 - 1 r. DeLonch 
1 - Mr. Rosen 
1 - rr. Vailay 
1 - Dr. McGoven 

cla.pUr. Long 

I - Ur. Daunt 
1 - 2r. Cale 
I - 	'trotter 

ammte..44  

This is the case involvinrr the murder of 
martin Luther Ling Jr. This memorandum is in spacific 
reference to the invcatiratien conductvd at Vil 
Vote in Y.fmnhis 	en f-c-see, regarding sunpocts 

and 

_ As a result of checking vsricus hotels and 
motola in z>.nphis, Tonnesco, regarding cuspocts in this 
mat or 	- 	ermined that an Individual 
of 	 and another by the name of 

store' 	the Vilna= Lou Tote] in %mp 
4, 1068. On April 5, 19n, they rand° a hasty 

departure iron the hotel tal:ing a taxicnb to the kvmphis 
Airport.. Investigation strongly indicates that these 
two individuals departed Ler:phis by Delta Airlines Flight 
Fa. 157, nonstop to 	 Teas on Yon on ►  it 5 1968 . 	. 
acing the names of 	'.' , and.1,,4, ,'... 1..5t. 

'17' 	 k 
This matter has been thoroughly checked pith . 

negative results in order to deternino the true identity 
of these individuals. It appears that those two Ind"- 
viduals may bavo been in Memphis for the possibility of 
comaitting sore 1110Lral activity or th.,re ea possible 
fugitives "cooling off" and departed immediately because 
of the pressure of Xna enforcement on the King assassina- 
tion. 	 -  

Meophis Div ,:  ■ I.  •a  bmi - 	he hotel registra- 
tion cards coacerningt*O4g4and ,Ated six unide tified --..- 

..,.. latent fingerprints woro ovelop-, roo the card of  
... -. -and five unidentified latent fingerpritts were dove 	-f from the card of 	' 

.4%- 3 176/ --.5;'• ,fi/ _.,..,„ wart . 
- .. _... • 
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RECOMMMATI05: 	 0 
Since el/ ether logical investigation has been conducted in en Q-A:fort to id.-NItify theso individuals without BUCCO3S, c.nd in view of tl.o possibility they rny hallo boon imolicated as co-con7ireton5in tho King slcying, it is rocorm.on6,,.-d, if ft.asiblo, tbnt the intent fingornrinte derc/o;rod on tLe hotel reztstration cards bo corkpared with tbone of ,Aito bureau fugitives betvoen tho aces of 20 and 35. It is not 	that the 	available information indicates that 	an 	are described as white males between the ages o 	1  an 
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	sed on the Memphis PD investigation and T 
leaving Metropolitan Airport, 
1 at Metropolitan Airport 
no addresses, departed 
# 157 nonstop to Houston, 

Texas, at 1:57 a.m., 4/5/68 with a scheduled arrival time, 
Houston, at 2:50 a.m. same date. Tickets for the flight were 
purchased just prior to departure time and since no reservations 

t me e ement concerning flights 
furnishes 	 rli 
names of 	At-,  an 
Memphis via Delta Air nes 	g 

ividuala believed to be identical with 

7/31/68 

AIRTEL 

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-33861) 

FROM: SAC, MCUPHIS (44-1987) (P) 

SUBJECT: MURKIN 
CR 

: 	.1.-...1 	 - 

Re William Len Hotel, Memphis, Tenn., phase of 
investigation. 

•r• 

Inv 
SA 
4/7/68 re 
Len Hotel. 

Enclosed herewith is one Xerox copy" each of an 
t reflecting investigation conducted by 
at Memphis, Tenn., and an FD-302 dated 

ectin interview of Miss EDITH BRUNER, Clerk, William 

and 
chec e• n o ue illiam Len Hotel, 
2:38 p.m. on 4/4/68 an 	d o 
12:10 a.m. on 4/5/G8. 	 and 
ported to the Memphis Metropo itan 

ancisco, California, 
Kansas City, 

mph s, Tenn., at 
pproximately 
ere immediately trans-

rport via Yellow Cab. - 
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were made, these names were merely added to the passenger - manifest and no addresses wore obtained. Efforts to locate - this manifest to date have boon negative. 

Investigation conducted by Kansas City and 	ncisco 
11e4 and 

ens determined that the addresses furnished by ',/'.t.111  lie( t the William Len Hotel were nonexistent. These olv sions T 	 and rave been unable to identify 
, or*:.' 	through contact with airline per 	n , ranspo tation r vets, motel and hotel clerks, credit and criminal chocks, and through a review of street and telephone directories in the pertinent cities involved. 	• 

The FBI Laboratory developed six latent fingerprints of 	n Q349 which was the William Len Hotel registration card of 	and five latent fingerprints of va, c ere developed on 	w ich was the registration card for 

The 	ntification Division developed 
as a suspect possibly identica w egistered at the William Len Hotel. The en 	ngerprint Section of the FBI, Identification Division, has advised that the latent prints develop are no 	d• tical with the fingerprints of FBI # 	

tr.lo4  The FBI Laboratory has also advised than the handwr ng peari 	an Q349 and 350 is not identical with the handwriting of 	FBI # 
The William Len E. 	ers 	dvised that this 

11.1on 4/4/G8. 	 ws interviewed by a - • 

is not ident' 	ith 	 ho registered at the 
,..=- BuAgent on 6/12/68 a 	. Louis, 	nd denied being in • Memphis or ever flying via com.me . 	irl 	Drver for the . Yellow Cab Company transporting p 
	

and 	 1 opolitan_ ... Air rt Memphis, advised that a lo ograp o 	404k.4. # 	is definitely not identical with either o the two • . In 	s that he transported to the Metropolitan Airport,  Memphis, in the early a.m. of 4/5/68. 

The Yellow Cab Company driver, William Len Hotel 	- employees, and Delta Airlines employees advise that JAMES EARL _ ,.--.RAY is definitely not identical with the two individuals that they had dealings with in Memphis on 4/4-5/68:  
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Although it is agreed that and 'OV cparted 
the Memphis area in a so:lewhat suspicious manner on /5/60, many visitors and residents immediately after KING was killed)departed the Memphis area by any means of transportation available due to the real existence of fear of tho/riot as a result of KING's killing. The Memphis Division conducted investigation regarding 

perms - who left the area after K1NG's killing and 
and 	ere merely two individuals of the large number 

o in vidua s ,o were Under investigation as suspects prior to-the identification of ERIC STARVO GALT at the Rebel Motel, Memphis, and subsequent identification of JAMES EARL RAY as being identical with ERIC STARVO GALT. 

Due to the manner in which 	an 	departed 
the Memphis area and the lack of luggage a 	• 	me 	it arrival and departure, it is believed that 	nd 	ere "running from something," possibly law enforcemen an or ere 
in the city of Memphis for some typo of illegal activity. 

Since 	andllillikurnished nonexistent addresses 
in San Francisco and l nsas City, Kansas, and it is believed 
that they actually changed names while in Memphis, it is not • believed that any of the names used in Memphis by these individuals would be their true identities. 

In view of the above, no further investigation is 
being conducted or directed by the Memphis Division concerning 
the William Len Rotel phase in this matter. 
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